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Petitioner, ARRIS Group Inc., files this updated Mandatory Notice to add 

Carol Ansley (Reg. No. 76,331) as a back-up counsel and to designate Dan Gresham 

as the first back-up counsel as follows.  

 

Lead and Back-Up Counsel Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) 

 
(unchanged) Lead Counsel 
 

• Charles Griggers (Reg. No. 47,283)  
• charles.griggers@thomashorstemeyer.com  

 
• Thomas | Horstemeyer, LLP  
• 3200 Windy Hill Road SE, Suite 1600E  

 Atlanta, GA 30039 
 

• Telephone: (770) 933-9500  
 
(changed) First Back-Up Counsel (was previously a Back-Up Counsel) 
 

• Dan Gresham (Reg. No. 41,805) 
• dan.gresham@thomashorstemeyer.com 

 
• Thomas | Horstemeyer, LLP  
• 3200 Windy Hill Road SE, Suite 1600E  

 Atlanta, GA 30039 
 

• Telephone: (770) 933-9500  
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(changed) Back-Up Counsel (was previously a First Back-Up Counsel) 
 

• Bob Starr (Reg. No. 53,634) 
bob.starr@arris.com 

 
• ARRIS Group, Inc. 
• 3871 Lakefield Dr. 

Suwanee, GA 30024 
 

• Telephone: (404) 229-1672    
 
 
(changed) Back-Up Counsel (Newly Added) 
 

• Carol Ansley (Reg. No. 76,331) 
carol.ansley@arris.com 

 
• ARRIS Group, Inc. 
• 3871 Lakefield Dr. 

Suwanee, GA 30024 
 

• Telephone: (404) 229-1672    
 

 
By:   /Charles Griggers/   

 Charles Griggers (Reg. No. 47,283) 
 Dan Gresham (Reg. No. 41,805)  

Bob Starr (Reg. No. 53,634) 
Carol Ansley (Reg. No. 76,331) 

 
      Attorneys for ARRIS Group, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that copies of the foregoing Petitioner’s 

Updated Mandatory Notice Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) were served on 

February 27, 2020, via electronic mail, per agreement of the parties, to counsel for 

the following addresses: 

Peter J. McAndrews (at pmcandrews@mcandrews-ip.com) 
Thomas J. Wimbiscus (at twimbiscus@mcandrews-ip.com) 
Scott P. McBride (at smcbride@mcandrews-ip.com) 
Christopher M. Scharff (at cscharff@mcandrews-ip.com) 
David Z. Petty (at dpetty@mcandrews-ip.com) 
Rajendra A. Chiplunkar (rchiplunkar@mcandrews-ip.com) 

 
By:   /Charles W. Griggers/   

  Charles W. Griggers   
 Reg. No. 47,283    

       Thomas|Horstemeyer, LLP 
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